



---

---

## WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

---

---

**Ronald Sklansky**  
*Clearinghouse Director*

**Richard Sweet**  
*Clearinghouse Assistant Director*

**Terry C. Anderson**  
*Legislative Council Director*

**Laura D. Rose**  
*Legislative Council Deputy Director*

### CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 07-078

#### Comments

**[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Revisor of Statutes Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated January 2005.]**

#### **2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code**

- a. To maintain alphabetical order of defined terms, s. Adm 43.03 (1), (15), and (16) should be renumbered s. Adm 43.03 (7m), (9g), and (9r), respectively.
- b. In the treatment clause of SECTION 7 of the rule, the word “and” should be substituted in place of the comma.
- c. In s. Adm 43.11 (4), “43.11 (1)” should be replaced with “sub. (1).”

#### **5. Clarity, Grammar, Punctuation and Use of Plain Language**

- a. The treatment of s. Adm 43.08 (1) leaves that sentence incomplete. Presumably, what is intended is to replace the term “amount invoiced” with “estimated invoiced amount.”